

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1170

- Page 1, line 4, replace "sections" with "section"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "20.1-10-03,"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "20.1-10-04, and 20.1-10-07,"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "29-27-02.1,"
- Page 1, line 8, after "funds" insert "of motor vehicles, forfeitures for violation of ordinances, seizure procedures"
- Page 12, remove lines 23 through 31
- Page 13, remove lines 1 through 27
- Page 14, remove lines 9 through 17
- Page 15, line 16, replace "When" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, when"
- Page 15, line 29, replace "Property" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, property"
- Page 17, line 2, replace "Personal" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, personal"
- Page 17, line 13, replace "Seizure" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, seizure"
- Page 18, line 2, replace "Following" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, following"
- Page 18, line 30, replace "The" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, the"
- Page 21, line 20, replace "A" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, a"
- Page 22, line 8, replace "Forfeited" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, forfeited"
- Page 22, line 11, replace "Proceeds" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, proceeds"
- Re-number accordingly